Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	07/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The TriZetto Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	567 San Nicolas Drive, Suite 360	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5799282
Patent Number:	6516300
Patent Number:	5999909
Application Number:	10358651
Application Number:	11023306
Application Number:	11023199
Application Number:	11124770
Application Number:	11124773
Application Number:	11154375
Application Number:	11214996
Application Number:	11264891
Application Number:	60811192
Application Number:	11491010
PCT Number:	US0536971
PCT Number:	US0536782
	DATENT

PATENT " REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0858

500611692

PCT Number:	US0536696
PCT Number:	US0536785
PCT Number:	US0537124
PCT Number:	US0546464
PCT Number:	US0546461
PCT Number:	US0617105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: dsegal@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Segal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92654-00010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Segal

Total Attachments: 6

source=trizettopatentrelease#page1.tif source=trizettopatentrelease#page2.tif source=trizettopatentrelease#page3.tif source=trizettopatentrelease#page4.tif source=trizettopatentrelease#page5.tif source=trizettopatentrelease#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0859

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 10, 2007, executed by The TriZetto Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation, as agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2007, at Reel 019834, Frame 0112 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 2096117v1

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0860 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Patents and Patent Applications as of this 300 day of July, 2008.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, as Agent

S-1
Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications

PATENT

REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0861

Exhibit A Patents

<u>Description</u>	Publication #/ Patent #	Application #	Date Filed/Issued	
Methods for Establishing	5799282	07/886,384	05/19/92 08/25/98	
Certifiable Informed		Issued		
Consent for a Medical Procedure				
Computer	6516300	09/454,659	12/06/99 02/04/03	
Methods for Establishing		Issued		
Informed Consent for a				
Medical Procedure	<u> </u>			
Methods for Establishing	5999909	09/124,859	07/31/98 12/07/99	
Certifiable Informed		Issued		
Consent for a Procedure				
Computer Accessible	20030139942	10/358,651	02/04/03	
Methods for Establishing Informed		Pending		
Consent Health Care	20060143050	11/023,306	12/27/2004	_
Management System Using	20000143030	Pending	12/2//2004	
Patient Profile Data		rending		
System and Method for	20060143049	11/023,199	12/27/04	
Selecting Healthcare		Pending		
Management				

<u>Description</u>	Publication #/ Patent #	Application #	Date Filed/Issued	
Systems and	N/A	11/124,770	05/09/05	
Methods for		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Interfacing an		Pending		
Application of a				
First Type With				
Multiple				:
Applications of				
a Second Type				
Systems and	20060253860	11/124,773	05/09/05	†
Methods for	20000230000	11/12-1,770	00/00/00	
Interfacing a	!	Pending		1
Component		1 Chaing		
Solution With				
One or More				
Applications of				
a Particular				
•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				1
Type	N/A	11/154,375	06/16/05	ر ا
System and Method for	IN/A	11/104,0/0	00/10/03	
Flexible		Pending		
Publishing and		rending		
Consumption of				
Data Between				
Disparate				
Applications	N/A	11/214,996	08/30/05	-
System and Method for	IN/A	11/214,990	00/30/03	
1		Pending	[
Directing		rending		
Payment of a Healthcare				
Consumer's				
Liability From a Healthcare				
1				
Spending Account				
Automated,	N/A	11/264,891	11/02/05	1 /
Internet-Based	13/7	1 1/204,031	11102100	🗸
Secure Digital		Pending		
Certificate		I chaing		
Distribution and				
Maintenance				
Enhanced	N/A	60/811,192	06/02/06	1 /
ŧ .	, IV/A	00/011,182	00/02/00	
Systems and		Pending		
Methods for		rending		
Processing of				
Healthcare				
Information	<u> </u>			

Exhibit A

BN 2096117v1

<u>Description</u>	Publication #/ Patent #	Application #	<u>Date</u> Filed/Issued
Systems and	N/A	11/491,010	07/21/06
Methods for	147.		
Determining		Pending	
And/Or		Toriding	
Controlling			
Computer			
System	•		
Attributes			
System And	20060085311	PCT/US05/036	10/14/05
Method For	200000003311	971	10/14/03
1		9/1	Driority
Using A First		Danding	Priority –
Electronic		Pending	10/965673
Representation		•	
Of Contract			
Terms For			
Generating A			
Second			
Electronic			
Representation	,		
Of The Contract	. "		
Terms			1
Centralized	20060085376	PCT/US05/036	10/14/05
Management of		782	.
Software			Priority –
Adapters		Pending	10/965254
Anomaly	20060085361	PCT/US05/036	10/14/05
Detector In a		696	
Health Care			Priority –
System Using		Pending	10/964902
Adapter			
Systems and	20060085796	PCT/US05/036	10/14/05
Methods		785	
Providing			Priority –
Intelligent		Pending	10/964941
Routing of Data			
Between			
Software			
Systems			
Interfacing	20060085799	PCT/US05/037	10/14/05
Disparate		124	
Software			Priority –
Applications		Pending	10/965253
System and	20060143049	PCT/US05/046	12/22/05
Method for		464	
Selecting			Priority –
Healthcare		Pending	11/023199
Management			

Exhibit A

Description	Publication #/ Patent #	Application #	Date Filed/Issued
Healthcare Management	20060143050	PCT/US05/046 461	12/22/05
System Using			Priority -
Patient Profile		Pending	11/023306
Data			
Interfacing	20060253860	PCT/US06/017	05/03/06
Multiple Health		105	
Care Systems			Priority -
Using Adapters		Pending	11/124770

Exhibit A

BN 2096117v1

RECORDED: 08/04/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0865